NAME
Adrian Kelvin
Afato Vasa
Agnew Peter
Ahtong Suiti
Aitken Dean
Aitken Steve
Alai Petelo
Algar Barry
Algar Doug
Allen Debbie

Ammalettachot Preeda

Anderson Bob
Anderson Chris
Anderson Tony
Andrews Bill
Andrews Harry

Andrews Murray

Angus Don
Appleton Barry

Appleton Stephan

Arian Kelvin
Ashbrook Kerry
Atkins Peter

Aulaumea Victor

Austin Dave
Ayers Vic
Ayson Rex
Bailey Alan
Bailey Robin
Bain Bob

Bainbridge Gloria

Baker Syd
Baldwin Geoff
Barnes Ron
Barry John
Bartlett Paul
Basseleur Bob
Baughan John
Baxter Brent
Bayliss Warren
Beckley Grant
Beecroft Marc
Bell John

Bell Lyn
Bennett Tony
Berg Tony
Bernstein Wes
Berridge R
Berry John
Biddick Jacqui
Biggs Darryl

CLUB
Woolston
Richmond A
Cashmere
Richmond A

Commerce
Richmond
Papanui B
Papanui B
Shirley
Richmond A

Richmond C

Richmond
Hoon Hay
Kaiapoi
Papanui C
New Brighton
New Brighton
Woolston B

Woolston A

Hornby

Hornby B

N Brighton B
Cashmere A
Richmond
NBRSA
Cashmere

Richmond

Hornby
NewBrighton B
Woolston

N Brighton B

OLD
1045
1213
1250
1115
856
1355
925
1076
837
439
1092
817
1126
983
925
909
921
734
959
900
1064
830
873
1344
1185
1238
1123
871
1325
901
763
1307
1014
760
1189
1398
878
935
1313
715
1142
1106
639
1049
1282
590
902
673
1171
770
646

NEW
1045
1213
1249
1115
856
1355
928
1076
870
452
1092
817
1159
983
922
909
923
734
953
900
1064
830
873
1344
1185
1238
1123
871
1325
907
763
1307
1030
760
1189
1398
860
945
1267
715
1174
1106
639
1049
1284
590
902
673
1171
770
646

YEAR
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Biggs R

Birch John
Blackler Paul
Blackwell Sam
Blair B

Blair Des

Blair S
Blanchfield Pat
Blythe Debbie
Bone Ray
Bone Simon
Boul A
Bowden Rob
Bowen Daniel
Bowen Mike
Box Shane
Boyd Gina
Boyd Mike
Boyer Brendon
Breach Sarah
Breckon S
Brewster G
Brierton F
Brinsdon Sandy
Brook Phil
Brown Bob
Brown Chris
Brown Gary
Brown Tim
Brown Tui
Browne Andrew
Brownlee B
Buckley Des
Burge Malvin
Burgess Roxanne
Burnby Ron
Burt D

Butler Bob
Butters Lyn
Cahill Pat
CahillR
Cairns Cliff
Calverley Elsie
Calverley Jack
Calverley S
Cameron Alan
Cameron Don
Cameron Leon
Campbell Brad
Campbell Kevin
Campbell Murray
Canning P

Woolston
Riccarton
Cashmere A
Cashmere

Woolston
Hoon Hay
Hoon Hay

Richmond B
Kaiapoi

Hoon Hay A

N Brighton C

Hornby
New Brighton

Richmond
Riccarton
Richmond A

New Brighton
Papanui A

NBRSA

Woolston
Cashmere A
Woolston
Woolston

673
888
860
1020
790
1440
848
1082
891
971
1035
956
650
1004
1460
848
918
1277
914
871
904
573
648
598
1095
1435
1068
1018
850
1051
1084
757
1316
1029
630
988
723
823
608
993
1273
623
670
807
760
800
835
902
1403
1005
1255
748

673
888
860
1020
790
1440
848
1082
891
971
1035
956
650
1004
1460
848
918
1277
914
871
904
573
648
598
1095
1435
1068
1018
846
1051
1084
757
1316
1029
630
988
723
823
608
993
1273
623
670
807
760
800
835
902
1403
1005
1255
748

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Capstick Shaun
Carbines Todd
Carney Eddie
Carpenter John
Carr Graham
Carroll Malcolm
Carter Dennis
Carter J

Carter R
Cassin Reade
Cater J
Caughey Ray
Caveney Mark
Ceelen F
Chalklin Pip
Chamberlain Ross
Chang P
Charles Trish
Chen P

Cherry lan
Chilvers Guy
Chisholm John
Chivers Andy
Chivers Phil
Church Stephen
Claxton Sandy
Clyne CIiff
Clyne G
Coates Peter
Cockburn Brian
Cockburn R
Coey Bill

Coey Dick
Colditz Torsten
Cole John
Coles Dick
Collier Steve
Collins A
Collins T
CollisR
Columbus Mike
Comfort Clive
Commons T
Commons Wayne
Condon Craig
Cooke Steve
Cooke Tony
Cookson Jack
Coory Fred
Corbett Harvey
Corry Dean
Cossar Geoff

Cashmere
New Brighton
Cashmere
Chch RSA
Cashmere A
Papanui
Richmond

Chch RSA
Papanui

New Brighton
Hornby

Hornby
Hornby
Papanui

Richmond
Richmond B
Hornby
Richmond A
Papanui
Papanui A

Cashmere
Cashmere

Papanui C
NBRSA

New Brighton
Hornby A

Papanui A

N Brighton B

New Brighton A

Riccarton
Richmond B

Shirley

1000
950
1138
742
1168
1157
967
1023
723
720
813
820
1003
748
785
1283
1355
960
1250
1193
677
1071
979
1120
1284
975
916
868
1148
1022
858
1010
862
1348
886
656
918
598
598
929
879
959
836
1126
1501
1253
771
1124
831
794
969
1044

1000
947
1138
742
1168
1159
954
1023
723
720
813
820
1041
748
785
1296
1355
960
1250
1193
717
1071
979
1110
1284
975
916
868
1148
1022
858
1010
862
1348
886
656
961
598
598
929
879
973
836
1126
1501
1253
771
1124
831
794
969
1053

2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010



Coutts Glen
Coutts Mike
Cox Keith
Craib James
Craib John
Craib Sam
Cribb Maurice
Crighton Greg
Crighton Mike
Crofts Trevor
Cross John
Crowe Kevin
Crowther Barry

Cruickshank Nicky

Cruse Steve
Cullimore Dave
Cummings Craig
Curtis Bob
Davey P

Davey Ron
Davidson John
Davies Graham
Davies Murray
Davis Brian
Davis G

Davis Matt

Day Guy

de Groot Peter
Dean Graeme
Dench R

Dicks Phil
Dimond Alistair
Ditford Owen
Doig Phil
Donaldson R
Donnelly Angela
Donnelly Jack
Doolan Kelvin
Dorn Lloyd
Downing Kevin
Downing L
Drake Dave
Drew Robbie
Drury Murray
Duff Stuart
Duffy Paul
Duggan Brendan
Duncan Marlene
Dunn Alfie

Dunn Brian
Dunn Graham
Dunn Neil

Woolston
Kaiapoi

Hoon Hay
Hoon Hay
Hoon Hay

Kaiapoi
Hornby

N Brighton B
Shirley
Papanui A
New Brighton
Papanui A

Hoon Hay B

Cashmere
NBRSA

Woolston
Papanui B
Woolston
Cashmere B

Woolston
Commerce
Woolston B
Riccarton

Commerce

Richmond
Chch RSA

Kaiapoi
Papanui B

Riccarton
Papanui
Riccarton
Papanui A

1462
1120
991
744
727
588
705
1323
1153
766
1348
761
805
750
860
1173
1041
735
465
515
737
1245
980
935
1131
739
875
1491
910
773
963
1242
1045
1424
673
635
1147
1219
1135
778
660
839
666
953
775
1200
949
823
1129
1404
950
792

1462
1068
991
744
727
588
705
1323
1153
766
1348
760
793
750
860
1173
1041
735
465
515
737
1245
980
935
1131
739
877
1491
910
773
963
1242
1045
1424
673
635
1147
1219
1135
778
660
839
666
953
775
1195
949
823
1129
1404
950
823

2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010



Dutton Trevor
Dwyer Frank
Dwyer Jim
Earl Lin

Earle Bill

Easterbrook Stephen

Eatwell Brian
Ede Barry
Edgeler Brian
Edlin Barry
Edwards Colin
Edwards Ray
Eiffert Chris
Elcock Jack
Elliott Brian
Elliott Doug
Elliott L

Elliott Michael
Engebretsen Dylan
Ennis Gareth
Epps Danny
Epps Paul

Epps Tony
Etchells Ray
Eunson Tim
Evans Rob
Evans Rob(h)
Fairbrother Grant
Fasi Tom
Fatuleai Leo
Ferguson Robin
Finch A

Finch Phyllis
Findlay Steve
Fisher Phil
Fisher Tony
Fitzgerald Gordon
Fitzgerald John
Flavell G
Fletcher Tony
Flute Alby
Fogarty Brian
Ford Chris

Ford Craig

Ford Lance
Forster Stephen
Fortnun Chris
Fortune Walter
Fountain Jim
Frame Elliot
Francis Andrew
Franklin Vicky

Papanui

Hornby
Riccarton
Woolston

Woolston

Chch RSA

New Brighton

Kaiapoi A
Woolston
Association
N Brighton C
New Brighton
N Brighton C

Woolston
Hornby B
Hoon Hay B
Richmond

Cashmere
New Brighton
New Brighton

Richmond
Hoon Hay
Commerce
Kaiapoi

New Brighton

New Brighton
Sumner RSA
Woolston

Kaiapoi

N Brighton A
Cashmere
Hornby
Papanui
Richmond
Richmond A

1066
1067
835
931
1339
900
1142
1399
1286
1098
748
1189
1160
956
1276
1367
1148
693
1336
1202
1288
1308
1280
1060
1130
1236
950
856
1327
927
872
750
769
958
1139
1124
1291
1345
783
860
873
850
1026
1274
1105
839
906
1037
827
668
1147
622

1066
1094
835
956
1316
900
1142
1372
1286
1098
748
1189
1160
956
1276
1354
1148
693
1326
1194
1288
1318
1280
1060
1130
1236
948
856
1327
927
872
744
778
958
1139
1124
1291
1345
783
860
873
848
1040
1302
1105
839
906
1079
827
684
1195
622

2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009



Fraser Jason
French Farooq
Frost |

Gabites C

Gad Alf
Galbraith Lionel
GaltG
Gardiner Ken
Garters Peter
Gear Marc
Geary C
Gebler John
Gebler Steve
Gillard Gary
Gilsenan Eoghan
Glasson Eric
Gnad Simon
Goff Kingi

Gold D

Golding Gary
Goodall Ray
Goodman C
Gormley Peter
Gosling Eddie
Gower John
Graham Martin
Graham Peter
Graham Steve
Grange Graham
Gray Warren
Green Fred
Green Merv
Green Simon
Greenhalgh W
Greenwood Mike
Grenfell Alan
Grey D

Grey John
Griffiths Murray
Groen Jeff

Grosvenor Michael

Haerewa Mike
Haerewa Tony
Haines Reg
Hall Cory

Hall lvan
Hallett Russell
Hallum Doug
Hamilton P
Hamilton Tony
Hammond Dave
Hammond M

Hornby A

Hoon Hay B
Papanui
Chch RSA
N Brighton C

Shirley
Richmond B
Cashmere
Papanui B

Papanui
Hornby A
New Brighton
Hoon Hay

Papanui
Richmond B
Richmond C

Riccarton
Woolston B
Association
New Brighton
New Brighton
New Brighton
Papanui
Woolston
Hoon Hay A

Cashmere B
Richmond
Woolston

Woolston
Hoon Hay A

Commerce

Richmond B
Richmond A

Richmond

Kaiapoi
Richmond

1118
1050
848
741
619
980
973
975
1020
1061
805
1325
710
1448
1085
930
641
910
875
1047
997
829
1188
870
1221
900
989
1065
962
999
855
780
893
739
1004
929
1105
1159
900
758
848
757
1357
874
867
1243
1073
1350
932
1039
950
837

1118
1050
848
741
619
980
973
975
1020
1061
805
1325
710
1448
1085
930
641
910
879
1047
1057
829
1180
870
1232
900
1000
1065
971
1004
855
780
893
739
1004
929
1105
1159
900
758
848
757
1357
874
884
1224
1073
1350
932
1039
950
837

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Hannah Doug
Hannah Peter
Hansen Jan
Hansen Sarah
Hardiman Ted
Harimate Eddie
Harpur Lance
Harris Mike
Harris Rod
Harrison |
Harrison Mark
Hart Steve
Harvey Daryl
Harvey lan
Harvey John
Hatherley Peter
Hawker Michael
Hawkins P

Hay John
Hayes B

Hayes Kevin
Hayes Michael
Heaphy Andy
Hearn K
Henderson Alan
Henderson Barry
Henderson Bob
Henderson Chris
Henderson Colin
Henderson Doug
Henderson Ray
Henry Aaron
Henry Willy
Herbert Ron
Herlihy Cheryl
Herlihy Mike
Herrick Jeff
Heung Mei
Hewinson Phil
Higgins D
Higgs Ron

Hitchmough Martin

Hogan Malcolm
Hohaia Mike
Holmes Barry
Hood Bob
Hood Paul
Hook Joy

Hook Leon
Horsnell Neil
Hubbert R
Huggins M

Papanui B
Kaiapoi

Richmond
Papanui
Kaiapoi
Richmond A
Hornby B

Hoon Hay B
New Brighton
Richmond B

NBRSA
Papanui B
Hornby A

Hoon Hay B
Riccarton

Hornby A
Hornby B

Papanui A
Shirley
Riccarton A
Woolston

Kaiapoi

Richmond
Cashmere
Cashmere

Hornby
Richmond A
Papanui
Richmond B
Riccarton

Richmond B

796
1006
723
914
1289
1164
1153
948
1110
717
662
700
642
898
964
910
875
713
1025
582
1058
1013
1448
1148
1352
1116
1149
779
1240
1224
955
933
941
743
917
1422
790
1301
1126
956
1077
1345
854
1065
874
762
838
524
1257
958
588
870

796
1006
723
914
1289
1164
1136
977
1110
717
662
676
642
898
959
910
875
713
1026
582
1058
1013
1448
1148
1352
1116
1149
779
1108
1224
955
933
941
743
917
1422
790
1301
1126
956
1074
1345
825
1065
874
762
838
524
1225
958
588
870

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009



Hugh J

Humm Jeff
Hunt Charlie
Hunter Tom
lella Josh
Ifopoi Sesa
loane Peter
Ironside Tony
Irving Bruce
Irving Debbie
Irving Lloyd
Isaacs John
Isakolo P

Isles G

Iversen Kit
Jackson Eddie
Jackson Jill
Jackson John
Jennings Kevin
Jennings Paul
Johnson A
Johnson Peter
Johnston Errol
Johnstone Murray
Jones Brent
Jones Gareth
Jones John
Jones P
Jones S
Jowsey Bruce
Kairaitiana Joe
Katipa S
Kauhou Jody
Kavanagh Keith
Keats Nigel
Keats W
Kelland Robert
Kelson Shane
Kent-Johnston Phil
Kerr Louise
Keti leti

Keung Mike
King David
King Mark
King Rana
Kingi Richard
Kinnear B
Kipa Graeme
Kirini Jan

Kirk Greg

Kirk Murray
Kirk Wayne

Kaiapoi

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
N Brighton A
Commerce A

Kaiapoi B
Richmond A
Richmond A
Papanui A
Cashmere
Riccarton
Riccarton
Cashmere C
Kaiapoi
Papanui
Kaiapoi A
Sumner RSA

Papanui
Woolston

Woolston

Commerce

Woolston
Woolston A

Riccarton
Hoon Hay
N Brighton B

Richmond
Hornby

NBRSA

707
1091
923
1134
1200
749
1120
941
1075
541
745
1195
1007
1046
854
1239
914
1349
1119
1071
698
1114
1160
1018
1424
868
1009
773
798
830
1133
898
1305
829
748
785
648
788
850
1020
888
1256
1035
943
726
1268
1159
985
857
927
789
723

707
1053
923
1134
1205
749
1118
941
1075
541
699
1195
1007
1046
854
1239
914
1361
1119
1071
698
1114
1160
975
1424
868
1009
773
798
830
1133
898
1305
823
748
785
648
788
846
1020
888
1179
1035
943
726
1268
1159
985
857
927
811
723

2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009



Kitney Fred
Klemick G
Klemick Kerry
Knapp Shaun
Knight Keith
Kora Hazel
Kuipers Gerry
Ladbrook Don
Lagan Conrad
Lamson Peter
Lancaster Maurice
Lane C
Larman Doug
Lassen Chris
Latham G
Laurence Bruce
Laurence Marion
LeBreton Bill
Leigh Matthew
Leonard Tony
Leulua George
Lewis Paul
Lewis Paul ®
Lilii Peri

Lilley Rick

Lilly Geoff

Lilly Mike

Ling K

Linton Lindsay
Lister Peter
Lloyd Bill

Lobb Russell
Lockhart Bruce
Lockhart J
Logan Peter
Lovelace Norm
Lovell Colin
Lovell Jamie
Lowe Kerie
Lowe Nick
Lowe P

Lucas Mark
Lukken Bernie
Lyons Campbell
MacGregor Warren
Maffey Mick
Magon Errol
Mahar Darren
Maiaua Max
Mairs B

Mako Darrell
Malloch Dick

Woolston
Papanui A

Cashmere A
Riccarton

Richmond
Commerce A
Commerce

Shirley

Shirley
Woolston

Commerce

Riccarton
Woolston
Commerce
Kaiapoi
Papanui B
Cashmere B
N Brighton B
Hornby A
Shirley
Riccarton A

Woolston
Papanui

Cashmere C
Commerce
Papanui A

Papanui
Kaiapoi
Hornby
Hoon Hay
Papanui

Papanui A
N Brighton C
Papanui

836
863
1313
1177
1134
905
1130
835
707
857
1099
797
889
717
846
1060
501
1209
1000
654
773
1415
929
1496
947
1279
1035
1048
1009
1331
1126
824
916
898
794
992
848
660
1075
865
641
1016
1121
1035
1059
1200
915
1102
887
707
1048
713

836
863
1313
1177
1153
905
1130
835
707
857
1099
797
889
717
846
1060
501
1209
997
654
773
1415
929
1387
947
1279
1058
1048
1009
1331
1110
821
916
898
794
992
848
660
1075
865
641
1016
1121
1072
1046
1198
915
1102
887
707
1048
713

2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Markham Gavin
Marsden Derek
Marshall Adrian
Marshall Dave
Marshall Nathan
Marsters Karen
Marychurch Bob
Maskill P
Mathews Pauline
Maxwell Dave
McCall lan
McConchie Brad
McCone S
McCrae J
McDonald Jeanette
McDonald Paul
McDonald Robert
McEneaney Hugh
McGarry Brian
McGinity Dean
McGinley R
McGregor Tony
McKane Darren
McKey J
McKinley J
McLean Hayden
McLean Lex
McLennon P
McMullan John
McNaught Tom
McPherson R
McSherry Bruce
McSherry Graeme
McWatt M
Mealamu B
Meharry Ken
Meiklejohn Gavin
Meiklejohn R
Melrose Liz
Mercer Rob
Meredith Dave
Mete A
Michaelidis Kyri
Michel Neil
Milesi Greg
Miller Tom

Milne Dave
Milne Shane
Misivalei N
Mitchell Gareth
Mitchell Keith
Mitchell Les

New Brighton

Kaiapoi
Richmond C
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Papanui A
New Brighton

Kaiapoi
Kaiapoi
Papanui A
Richmond C

New Brighton

Richmond B
Papanui B

Hornby A
Papanui A
Woolston

Hornby A

Richmond
Cashmere

Hornby
Richmomd C
Kaiapoi
Woolston

New Brighton
New Brighton
Richmond B
Richmond C
Hornby B

New Brighton

Richmond A

966
954
914
1265
1216
754
789
871
730
779
756
848
575
999
963
842
984
1089
710
1014
757
1028
1099
656
757
843
816
841
703
1101
848
773
1287
1065
1360
1210
934
890
681
1216
1617
700
1129
912
993
1132
1187
977
760
818
775
1273

966
954
914
1260
1129
806
832
871
730
779
756
848
575
999
963
842
984
1097
710
1014
757
1028
1099
656
757
954
794
841
703
1075
848
773
1307
1065
1360
1210
934
890
677
1216
1617
698
1171
912
993
1132
1187
977
760
818
775
1225

2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010



Mitchell Mark
Mitchington K
Moller Ryan
Monk Jon
Mooney Geoff
Moore Dave
Moore T
Morgan Colleen
Morice Chris
Morris Paul
Morris W
Morrison G
Mortensen Peter
Moylan T
Moyna Brian
Muire John
Mullally R
Mulgueen Adam
Mulqueen Brian
Murchison Ed
Murie John
Murphy Denis
Murphy Tony
Musson lan
Myles Dion
Nailor Les
Neame Andy
Neame David
Neho Sam
Newburn Roy
Newman A
Newman Barry
Ng Tom
Ngapera Anne
Ngapera Richard
Nicholson Guy
Nicholson P
Nobbs Graeme
Noble Guy
Noble John
Nolan Tony
Norris Brook
Norris Irvin
Nukunuku R
Nuttall J
Nyman Peter
O'Connor M
O'Dea Mark
Odgers Brian
O'Hare M
Oliver Gary
O'Neill Nancy

Commerce
Shirley
Riccarton A
Richmond

Hornby B

Woolston

Commerce

Cashmere

Commerce
Kaiapoi
Kaiapoi

Cashmere B
New Brighton
Richmond B

Papanui
Woolston

Papanui
Kaiapoi B
Kaiapoi B

Woolston
Papanui
Commerce
Commerce
New Brighton
Kaiapoi A
Kaiapoi A

Riccarton A
Commerce

Papanui
N Brighton B

1248
987
1026
1037
959
856
1041
723
1085
1051
1120
831
1140
973
766
809
957
799
1125
1176
930
1000
833
696
640
1043
899
840
723
859
693
967
1251
792
846
1186
911
1328
1109
952
774
775
825
798
823
985
998
846
799
948
1406
942

1248
987
1026
1037
959
856
1041
723
1085
1026
1120
831
1140
973
766
809
957
799
1125
1176
930
1016
814
696
640
1043
916
840
723
844
693
967
1260
793
844
1186
911
1328
1109
952
774
775
828
798
823
985
998
846
799
948
1406
942

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Page Brad
Palemo |
Palepoi Joseph
Palmer Alan
Palmer Darren
Palmer Judy
Panagiotidis A
Patterson Darryl
Pau Willie

Paul Greg
Pavelka Cherry
Payne Nigel
Pearson Mike
Penelli Sam
Pennelli Elima
Penney D
Pentecost Ron
Perriton Steve
Phillips John
Philpott Darrel
Piper Ritchie
Platt Steve
Pollock Malcolm
Pomona Michael
Pool Garry
Pope Bernie
Pope Fred
Pope Peter
Pratt Hamish
Prestage Robert
Pritchard B
Pritchard Kelly
Pullan Alan
Puni Ross
Purdom Doug
Purdon Darrin
Putt Chris

Putt Dave
Quartly Merv
Rahui Jill
Rahui Peter
Raich T
Ramage Brent
Ramsay Wayne
Rath Tony
Ratichon Ake
Read Craig
Reeves Mark
Reid G

Reid Matt
Reither Ross
Reynolds Bill

Woolston
Riccarton

N Brighton B

Hoon Hay

Association

Shirley

Cashmere

Commerce
Woolston

Hornby A
NBRSA
Papanui

New Brighton
New Brighton
Hoon Hay

Richmond
N Brighton A

Hoon Hay B
Cashmere C
Cashmere
Riccarton
Cashmere C

Hornby B
Richmond B

Papanui
Riccarton A

1035
711
1006
815
858
798
723
889
1132
1308
657
1299
1119
1185
1250
1039
852
898
873
982
1079
808
1425
980
1096
925
1161
941
1223
1106
788
1407
854
1260
720
833
1120
1010
1048
748
1317
1023
1052
998
824
983
1423
957
632
1214
689
970

1035
711
1006
815
858
798
723
889
1132
1308
657
1299
1119
1185
1292
1039
845
898
873
982
1079
808
1425
980
1077
929
1161
941
1223
1106
788
1407
854
1260
720
833
1120
1010
1048
748
1317
1023
1052
984
824
983
1423
957
632
1214
704
970

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009



Reynolds Fred
Rice Terry

Ridd Tom

Ritchie Alan
Roberts Rhett
Robertson Alan
Robertson George
Robinson G
Robinson John
Robson Peter
Roelink Henk
Rogerson Noel
Rolton A

Ronald lan

Ross S

Rossiter Ivan
Rouse L
Rowlands George
Roxby Phil

Ryde Charlene
Ryder Bill

Sagele Liea
Saggers Dick
Saggers Mark
Salisbury R

Salt B

Salter Les
Samson Jim
Sandford |
Sandford Ron
Sands Greg
Saofai leni
Saundercock Brent
Saundercock John
Scammell Doug
Schimanski Ray
Schroeder Neil
Scott B

Scott Bill

Seinafo Laurence
Sellars John
Shadbolt Nigel
Shearer W
Sheppard Mike
Sherlock A
Sherlock G
Sherwood Warwick
Shuttleworth Mark
Simmons Bill
Simons James
Simons Philip
Simons Ted

Woolston B
Papanui C

Hornby
Hornby
Richmond A
N Brighton B

Papanui A
Shirley

N Brighton A

Hornby
Cashmere
Chch RSA

Papanui
Richmond

N Brighton B
New Brighton

Sumner RSA

Hoon Hay
Richmond
Richmond B
Woolston A
Woolston

Woolston

Hoon Hay B
Kaiapoi

Hornby

Shirley
Kaiapoi
Commerce
Woolston
Hornby

773
811
562
848
1010
1426
1306
650
1214
938
896
690
985
1234
982
817
1168
623
995
847
760
800
1092
1347
973
873
1081
684
823
1182
1495
1285
972
1108
1044
978
763
849
1153
1038
1106
866
1220
962
769
582
1202
1099
790
876
1194
1018

773
811
562
848
1010
1426
1325
650
1214
938
896
734
985
1234
982
897
1168
623
995
847
760
804
1092
1347
973
873
1111
684
823
1182
1495
1285
972
1108
1044
1003
763
849
1153
1038
1088
866
1220
962
769
582
1202
1099
790
876
1194
1018

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Simons Wayne
Simpson D
Sinclair Jenny
Sinclair Scott
Singh Joe
Sione Sulu
Skipper G
Skipper Joe
Skudder Josh
Smeaton Lyndon
Smith Bob
Smith Brian
Smith Gary
Smith Graeme
Smith June
Smith Lou
Smith Norm
Smith Phil
Smith Tony

Southgate-Croy Roger

Spriggs Trevor
Stanway Dave
Stechman Brent
Steel Alex
Stevens lan
Stevenson Barry
Stewart Brian
Stewart Ryan
Stokes Gerard
Summers J

Sun Jay

Sutton Shaun
Tarry R

Tatterson Christine

Tatterson Ivan
Tau Tane

Tawa Ken
Taylor Chris
Taylor Darren
Taylor Des
Taylor Graeme
Taylor Owen
Taylor Terry
Teague K
Temomo Keith
Temomo Lyndy
Templeton Gus
Templeton Paul
Thompson Reece
Thompson Sally
Thomson Syd
Thorpe Mike

Hornby

Richmond B
Shirley
Hornby B

Kaiapoi
Richmond A
Commerce

N Brighton C

NBRSA

Riccarton B
Richmond

Cashmere
Woolston

New Brighton
Woolston B
Riccarton

Riccarton
Woolston
Hornby
Richmond
Richmond
Kaiapoi B
Hornby
Richmond A

Richmond B

Papanui B

Hornby
Hornby A
Woolston B
Richmond

Commerce

1190
973
764

1263

1011
960
898
965

1369

1034
598
895
999

1061
798
890
745

1213
894

1132
977

1041

1227
671

1124
700
991

1146
997
910

1100

1150

1042
805
847
700

1185

1068

1213

1035

1226

1012

1092
848

1058
609

1270

1151

1190
539

1032

1273

1207
973
764

1263
990
960
898
965

1369

1034
598
895
999

1061
798
890
745

1213
894

1132
977

1070

1227
671

1051
700
991

1146
997
910

1103

1156

1042
805
847
701

1185

1068

1213

1035

1237

1012

1092
848

1058
609

1270

1101

1190
539

1032

1273

2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009



Tian John

Tipa Rob

Tipu Kerry
Todd Jason
Tomlinson Jeff
To'oto'o Pulu
Trewin Graeme
Trowbridge R
Tuffin G

Tuffin Ray
Tuiloma Willie
Turnball Murray
Turner Brian
Turner Frank
Turner Shane
Uelese Willy
Vaiese Eddie
Vallance Alex
van der Kemp Joe
van der Krogt Ollie
van der Looy Peter
Van Dugteren Ross
vander AA Theo
Velleman John
Vernal Bill
Vincent Geoff
Vinning C

Voice Tony
Wakefield Charlie
Walden lan
Walker Graham
Wall Diane
Wall Sandy
Wallace Dave
Ware Barry
Waretini Dene
Warren A
Wastney Jude
Watkins P
Watson Peter
Watson Tony
Weaver Rob
Webb Lee
Welham Dennis
Wells Barry
Wells Brent
Welsh Mike
Wereta Paul
Wesley Kevin
West Zoe
Westall G
Westell Tony

Riccarton
Richmond C
Richmond C
Hornby

New Brighton

New Brighton
Richmond
Woolston
Woolston
Commerce

Richmond
New Brighton

Kaiapoi B
Richmond B
Papanui C
Hoon Hay B
Kaiapoi
Papanui B

Cashmere

Riccarton
Hornby
Commerce
Hornby B

N Brighton A

Cashmere
Sumner RSA

Richmond

Kaiapoi
Kaiapoi
Sumner RSA
Riccarton
Woolston
Richmond

Woolston
Woolston A

NBRSA
NBRSA

1223
1365
1125
1309
1125
1227
1151
729
848
741
812
1042
1163
748
1345
1335
954
956
738
1300
621
1061
735
496
621
820
557
932
875
856
904
793
663
996
1245
1180
998
690
632
718
1129
700
1082
1171
710
1500
810
1338
910
1023
953
807

1223
1365
1125
1309
1125
1227
1119
729
848
741
845
1042
1163
748
1345
1335
954
956
738
1300
621
1061
735
496
621
820
557
932
876
856
904
793
663
996
1245
1175
998
690
632
718
1129
705
1056
1187
746
1500
810
1324
910
1023
953
807

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009



Whinray Lloyd
White Dick
White Peter
Wiersma Nick
Will Jim
Williams NG A
Williams Chris
Williams Daniel
Williams Dave
Williams John
Williams Nigel
Williams Sam
Wilmot Fred
Wilson Jack
Wilson Laurie
Wilson Peter
Winter B
Winter Les
Witehira Dave
Wood Ken
Wood Sheryl
Woodbury Philip
Woodbury Terry
Woods Blair
Woods C
Worts Ceri
Wright George
Wright Michael
Wylie P

Yaxley P
Yesberg Paul
Young Dick
Young Noel

N Brighton A
Kaiapoi
Papanui
Riccarton A

Hornby
Kaiapoi

Woolston

Papanui B
New Brighton

Riccarton

Papanui A

Richmond B
Kaiapoi

Woolston
Papanui A
Commerce

Hornby B

1087
1088
1092
1245
940
1013
1357
814
1054
1167
810
1075
799
596
994
856
1027
1273
1483
1420
938
1077
1002
723
785
1441
955
785
848
898
1335
773
1182

1087
1088
1092
1245
940
1013
1357
814
1054
1167
810
1075
807
596
1013
870
1027
1261
1483
1420
938
1116
1002
723
785
1441
955
785
848
898
1335
773
1143

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010



SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Adrian Kelvin Woolston
Afato Vasa  Richmond ,
Agnew Peter Cashmere

Ahtong Suiti  Richmond ;
Aitken Dean

Aitken Steve Commerce
Alai Petelo Richmond

Algar Barry  Papanui B

Algar Doug  Papanui B

Allen Debbie Shirley
Ammalettacho Richmond ;
Anderson Bob

Anderson Chri Richmond ¢
Anderson Tony

Andrews Bill Richmond
Andrews Harn Hoon Hay
Andrews Murr. Kaiapoi
Angus Don  Papanui C
Appleton Barn New Bright
Appleton Step New Bright
Arian Kelvin  Woolston E
Ashbrook Kerry

Atkins Peter

Aulaumea Victor

Austin Dave
Ayers Vic
Ayson Rex
Bailey Alan
Bailey Robin
Bain Bob Hornby
Bainbridge Gloria

Baker Syd

Baldwin Geoff Hornby B
Barnes Ron

Barry John N Brighton
Bartlett Paul Cashmere.
Basseleur Bok Richmond
Baughan Johr NBRSA
Baxter Brent Cashmere
Bayliss Warren

Beckley Grant Richmond
Beecroft Marc

Bell John

Bell Lyn

Bennett Tony Hornby
Berg Tony NewBrightc
Bernstein Wes Woolston
Berridge R

Berry John

Biddick JacquiN Brighton
Biggs Darryl

Biggs R

Birch John

Blackler Paul Woolston
Blackwell Sanm Riccarton

Woolston A

Blair B Cashmere .
Blair Des Cashmere
Blair S

Blanchfield Pat
Blythe Debbie Woolston

Bone Ray Hoon Hay
Bone Simon Hoon Hay
Boul A

Bowden Rob Richmond |
Bowen Daniel Kaiapoi
Bowen Mike
Box Shane
Boyd Gina

Hoon Hay /

1045
1213
1249
1115
856
1355
928
1076
870
452
1092
817
1159
983
922
909
923
734
953
900
1064
830
873
1344
1185
1238
1123
871
1325
907
763
1307
1030
760
1189
1398
860
945
1267
715
1174
1106
639
1049
1284
590
902
673
1171
770
646
673
888
860
1020
790
1440
848
1082
891
971
1035
956
650
1004
1460
848
918

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Dunn Brian  Papanui

1404

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Boyd Mike
Boyer Brendon
Breach Sarah

Breckon S N Brighton
Brewster G

Brierton F

Brinsdon Sandy

Brook Phil Hornby
Brown Bob

Brown Chris  New Bright
Brown Gary

Brown Tim Richmond
Brown Tui Riccarton

Browne Andre Richmond /
Brownlee B

Buckley Des

Burge Malvin

Burgess Roxa New Bright
Burnby Ron  Papanui A
Burt D

Butler Bob

Butters Lyn

Cahill Pat

Cahill R

Cairns CIiff

Calverley Elsie

Calverley Jack

Calverley S

Cameron Alan NBRSA
Cameron Don

Cameron Leor Woolston
Campbell Brac Cashmere .
Campbell Kev Woolston
Campbell Muri Woolston
Canning P

Capstick Shat Cashmere
Carbines Todc New Bright:
Carney Eddie Cashmere
Carpenter Joh Chch RSA
Carr Graham Cashmere.
Carroll Malcolr Papanui
Carter Dennis Richmond
Carter J

Carter R

Cassin Reade

Cater J

Caughey Ray Chch RSA
Caveney Mark Papanui
Ceelen F

Chalklin Pip

Chamberlain F New Bright:
Chang P Hornby
Charles Trish

Chen P Hornby
Cherry lan Hornby

Chilvers Guy Papanui
Chisholm John

Chivers Andy Richmond
Chivers Phil  Richmond |
Church Steph¢Hornby
Claxton Sandy Richmond /
Clyne Cliff Papanui
Clyne G Papanui A
Coates Peter

Cockburn Bria Cashmere
Cockburn R Cashmere
Coey Bill

Coey Dick Papanui C

1277
914
871
904
573
648
598

1095

1435

1068

1018
846

1051

1084
757

1316

1029
630
988
723
823
608
993

1273
623
670
807
760
800
835
902

1403

1005

1255
748

1000
947

1138
742

1168

1159
954

1023
723
720
813
820

1041
748
785

1296

1355
960

1250

1193
717

1071
979

1110

1284
975
916
868

1148

1022
858

1010
862

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Gillard Gary Papanui

1448

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Colditz Torsten

Cole John

Coles Dick NBRSA
Collier Steve New Bright:
Collins A Hornby A
Collins T

Collis R

Columbus Mike

Comfort Clive Papanui A
Commons T

Commons Wa N Brighton
Condon Craig New Bright:
Cooke Steve

Cooke Tony

Cookson Jack

Coory Fred  Riccarton
Corbett Harve' Richmond |
Corry Dean

Cossar Geoff Shirley
Coutts Glen

Coutts Mike  Woolston
Cox Keith Kaiapoi

Craib James Hoon Hay
Craib John  Hoon Hay
Craib Sam Hoon Hay
Cribb Maurice

Crighton Greg

Crighton Mike Kaiapoi
Crofts Trevor Hornby
Cross John N Brighton
Crowe Kevin Shirley
Crowther Barr Papanui A
Cruickshank N New Bright:
Cruse Steve Papanui A
Cullimore Dave
Cummings Craig

Curtis Bob

Davey P

Davey Ron

Davidson Johr Hoon Hay
Davies Graham

Davies Murray Cashmere

Davis Brian NBRSA
Davis G

Davis Matt Woolston
Day Guy Papanui B

de Groot Petel Woolston
Dean Graeme Cashmere
Dench R

Dicks Phil Woolston
Dimond Alistai Commerce
Ditford Owen Woolston E
Doig Phil Riccarton
Donaldson R

Donnelly Angela
Donnelly Jack

Doolan Kelvin Commerce
Dorn Lloyd

Downing Kevin

Downing L

Drake Dave Richmond
Drew Robbie Chch RSA
Drury Murray

Duff Stuart  Kaiapoi
Duffy Paul Papanui B
Duggan Brendan

Duncan Marlene

Dunn Alfie Riccarton

1348
886
656
961
598
598
929
879
973
836

1126

1501

1253
771

1124
831
794
969

1053

1462

1068
991
744
727
588
705

1323

1153
766

1348
760
793
750
860

1173

1041
735
465
515
737

1245
980
935

1131
739
877

1491
910
773
963

1242

1045

1424
673
635

1147

1219

1135
778
660
839
666
953
775

1195
949
823

1129

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Henderson Dc Shirley

1224



Dunn Graham Riccarton
Dunn Neil Papanui A
Dutton Trevor

Dwyer Frank Papanui

Dwyer Jim

Earl Lin Hornby
Earle Bill Riccarton
Easterbrook S Woolston
Eatwell Brian

Ede Barry Woolston
Edgeler Brian

Edlin Barry

Edwards Colin Chch RSA
Edwards Ray
Eiffert Chris
Elcock Jack
Elliott Brian
Elliott Doug
Elliott L
Elliott Michael Kaiapoi A
Engebretsen [ Woolston
Ennis Gareth Associatior
Epps Danny N Brighton
Epps Paul New Bright:
Epps Tony N Brighton
Etchells Ray

Eunson Tim

Evans Rob  Woolston
Evans Rob(h) Hornby B
Fairbrother Gr Hoon Hay t
Fasi Tom Richmond
Fatuleai Leo

Ferguson Rob Cashmere
Finch A New Bright:
Finch Phyllis New Bright
Findlay Steve

Fisher Phil Richmond
Fisher Tony Hoon Hay
Fitzgerald Gor Commerce
Fitzgerald Joh Kaiapoi
Flavell G

Fletcher Tony New Bright

New Bright:

Flute Alby

Fogarty Brian New Bright
Ford Chris Sumner RS
Ford Craig Woolston
Ford Lance

Forster Stephe¢ Kaiapoi
Fortnun Chris N Brighton
Fortune Walte Cashmere
Fountain Jim Hornby
Frame Elliot Papanui
Francis Andre' Richmond
Franklin Vicky Richmond ,
Fraser Jason Hornby A
French Farooq

Frost | Hoon Hay t
Gabites C Papanui
Gad Alf Chch RSA

Galbraith Lion'N Brighton
Galt G

Gardiner Ken

Garters Peter Shirley

Gear Marc Richmond |
Geary C Cashmere
Gebler John Papanui B

Gebler Steve

950
823
1066
1094
835
956
1316
900
1142
1372
1286
1098
748
1189
1160
956
1276
1354
1148
693
1326
1194
1288
1318
1280
1060
1130
1236
948
856
1327
927
872
744
778
958
1139
1124
1291
1345
783
860
873
848
1040
1302
1105
839
906
1079
827
684
1195
622
1118
1050
848
741
619
980
973
975
1020
1061
805
1325
710

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Kingi Richard Richmond
Kinnear B Hornby
Kipa Graeme

1268
1159
985

Gilsenan Eogt Hornby A
Glasson Eric  New Bright:
Gnad Simon Hoon Hay
Goff Kingi

Gold D Papanui
Golding Gary Richmond |
Goodall Ray Richmond (
Goodman C

Gormley Peter Riccarton
Gosling Eddie Woolston E
Gower John  Associatior
Graham Martir New Bright:
Graham Peter New Bright:
Graham Steve New Bright:
Grange Graha Papanui
Gray Warren Woolston
Green Fred Hoon Hay /
Green Merv

Green Simon Cashmere
Greenhalgh W
Greenwood Mike

Grenfell Alan Richmond
Grey D Woolston
Grey John Woolston
Griffiths Murra Hoon Hay #
Groen Jeff

Grosvenor Michael
Haerewa Mike

Haerewa Tony Commerce
Haines Reg
Hall Cory

Hall lvan
Hallett Russell
Hallum Doug Richmond
Hamilton P

Hamilton Tony

Hammond Da Kaiapoi
Hammond M Richmond
Hannah Doug Papanui B
Hannah Peter Kaiapoi
Hansen Jan

Hansen Sarah Richmond
Hardiman Ted Papanui
Harimate Eddi Kaiapoi
Harpur Lance Richmond /
Harris Mike  Hornby B
Harris Rod

Harrison |

Harrison Mark Hoon Hay
Hart Steve New Bright:
Harvey Daryl Richmond |
Harvey lan

Harvey John NBRSA
Hatherley Peter

Hawker Micha Papanui B
Hawkins P
Hay John
Hayes B
Hayes Kevin Hoon Hay
Hayes Michae Riccarton
Heaphy Andy

Hearn K

Henderson Alan
Henderson Ba Hornby A
Henderson Ba Hornby B
Henderson Chris
Henderson Cc Papanui A

Richmond |
Richmond ,

Hornby A

1085
930
641
910
879

1047

1057
829

1180
870

1232
900

1000

1065
971

1004
855
780
893
739

1004
929

1105

1159
900
758
848
757

1357
874
884

1224

1073

1350
932

1039
950
837
796

1006
723
914

1289

1164

1136
977

1110
717
662
676
642
898
959
910
875
713

1026
582

1058

1013

1448

1148

1352

1116

1149
779

1108

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Maxwell Dave
MccCall lan Papanui A
McConchie Br New Bright

779
756
848

Henderson Rg Riccarton A
Henry Aaron Woolston
Henry Willy

Herbert Ron Kaiapoi
Herlihy Cheryl Richmond
Herlihy Mike Cashmere

Herrick Jeff  Cashmere
Heung Mei

Hewinson Phil

Higgins D

Higgs Ron Hornby

Hitchmough M Richmond /
Hogan Malcoli Papanui
Hohaia Mike Richmond |
Holmes Barry Riccarton
Hood Bob

Hood Paul

Hook Joy

Hook Leon Richmond |
Horsnell Neil

Hubbert R

Huggins M

Hugh J

Humm Jeff  Kaiapoi
Hunt Charlie

Hunter Tom

lella Josh Richmond
Ifopoi Sesa  Richmond
loane Peter Richmond
Ironside Tony N Brighton
Irving Bruce Commerce
Irving Debbie

Irving Lloyd  Kaiapoi B
Isaacs John Richmond
Isakolo P Richmond ,
Isles G

Iversen Kit ~ Papanui A
Jackson Eddie

Jackson Jill

Jackson John Cashmere
Jennings Kevi Riccarton
Jennings Paul Riccarton
Johnson A

Johnson Petel Cashmere
Johnston Errol
Johnstone Mu Kaiapoi
Jones Brent  Papanui
Jones Gareth Kaiapoi A

Jones John  Sumner RS
Jones P
Jones S Papanui

Jowsey Bruce Woolston
Kairaitiana Joe

Katipa S

Kauhou Jody

Kavanagh Kei Woolston
Keats Nigel

Keats W

Kelland Rober Commerce
Kelson Shane
Kent-Johnstor Woolston

Kerr Louise  Woolston A
Keti leti

Keung Mike  Riccarton
King David

King Mark Hoon Hay
King Rana N Brighton

955
933
941
743
917
1422
790
1301
1126
956
1074
1345
825
1065
874
762
838
524
1225
958
588
870
707
1053
923
1134
1205
749
1118
941
1075
541
699
1195
1007
1046
854
1239
914
1361
1119
1071
698
1114
1160
975
1424
868
1009
773
798
830
1133
898
1305
823
748
785
648
788
846
1020
888
1179
1035
943
726

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Nailor Les Cashmere
Neame Andy New Bright
Neame David Richmond |

1043
916
840



Kirini Jan

Kirk Greg

Kirk Murray  NBRSA
Kirk Wayne

Kitney Fred  Woolston
Klemick G Papanui A

Klemick Kerry

Knapp Shaun Cashmere.
Knight Keith  Riccarton
Kora Hazel

Kuipers Gerry

Ladbrook Don

Lagan Conrad

Lamson Peter Richmond
Lancaster Mat Commerce
Lane C Commerce
Larman Doug

Lassen Chris Shirley
Latham G

Laurence Bruce
Laurence Marion
LeBreton Bill Shirley
Leigh Matthew Woolston
Leonard Tony

Leulua George

Lewis Paul  Commerce
Lewis Paul ®

Lilii Peri Riccarton
Lilley Rick Woolston
Lilly Geoff Commerce
Lilly Mike Kaiapoi
Ling K Papanui B
Linton Lindsay Cashmere
Lister Peter N Brighton
Lloyd Bill Hornby A

Lobb Russell Shirley
Lockhart Bruct Riccarton A
Lockhart J

Logan Peter Woolston
Lovelace Norn Papanui

Lovell Colin

Lovell Jamie

Lowe Kerie  Cashmere
Lowe Nick Commerce
Lowe P Papanui A
Lucas Mark

Lukken Bernie

Lyons Campb«Papanui
MacGregor W Kaiapoi
Maffey Mick Hornby
Magon Errol Hoon Hay
Mahar Darren Papanui
Maiaua Max

Mairs B Papanui A
Mako Darrell N Brighton
Malloch Dick Papanui
Markham Gav New Bright
Marsden Derek

Marshall Adria Kaiapoi
Marshall Dave Richmond (
Marshall Nathi Richmond
Marsters Kare Richmond
Marychurch B«Richmond
Maskill P

Mathews Pauline

857
927
811
723
836
863
1313
1177
1153
905
1130
835
707
857
1099
797
889
717
846
1060
501
1209
997
654
773
1415
929
1387
947
1279
1058
1048
1009
1331
1110
821
916
898
794
992
848
660
1075
865
641
1016
1121
1072
1046
1198
915
1102
887
707
1048
713
966
954
914
1260
1129
806
832
871
730

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Raich T

Ramage Breni Cashmere
Ramsay Wayr Hornby B
Rath Tony Richmond |
Ratichon Ake

1023
1052
984
824
983

McCone S 575
McCrae J 999
McDonald Jea Kaiapoi 963
McDonald Pat Kaiapoi 842
McDonald Rot Papanui A 984
McEneaney H Richmond ¢ 1097
McGarry Brian 710
McGinity Dear New Bright 1014
McGinley R 757
McGregor Tony 1028
McKane Darre Richmond | 1099
McKey J Papanui B 656
McKinley J 757
McLean Haydi Hornby A 954
McLean Lex Papanui A 794
McLennon P Woolston 841
McMullan John 703
McNaught Tor Hornby A 1075
McPherson R 848
McSherry Bruce 773
McSherry Grar Richmond 1307
McWatt M Cashmere 1065
Mealamu B 1360
Meharry Ken 1210
Meiklejohn Ga Hornby 934
Meiklejohn R Richmomd 890
Melrose Liz  Kaiapoi 677
Mercer Rob  Woolston 1216
Meredith Dave 1617
Mete A New Bright 698
Michaelidis Ky New Bright 1171
Michel Neil Richmond| 912
Milesi Greg 993
Miller Tom Richmond ¢ 1132
Milne Dave  Hornby B 1187
Milne Shane 977
Misivalei N 760
Mitchell Garetl New Brightt 818
Mitchell Keith 775
Mitchell Les Richmond: 1225
Mitchell Mark 1248
Mitchington K 987
Moller Ryan 1026
Monk Jon Commerce 1037
Mooney Geoff Shirley 959
Moore Dave Riccarton £ 856
Moore T Richmond 1041
Morgan Colleen 723
Morice Chris 1085
Morris Paul  Hornby B 1026
Morris W 1120
Morrison G 831
Mortensen Pe Woolston 1140
Moylan T 973
Moyna Brian 766
Muire John  Commerce 809
Mullally R 957
Mulqueen Ade Cashmere 799
Mulqueen Brian 1125
Murchison Ed 1176
Murie John ~ Commerce 930
Murphy Denis Kaiapoi 1016
Murphy Tony Kaiapoi 814
Musson lan 696
Myles Dion 640
SNOOKER GRADE for 2010
Sione Sulu 960
Skipper G 898
Skipper Joe  Kaiapoi 965
Skudder Josh Richmond:; 1369
Smeaton Lynd Commerce 1034

Neho Sam

Newburn Roy Papanui
Newman A Woolston
Newman Barry

Ng Tom Papanui
Ngapera Anne Kaiapoi B
Ngapera Richi Kaiapoi B
Nicholson Guy
Nicholson P Woolston
Nobbs Graem Papanui

Noble Guy Commerce
Noble John  Commerce
Nolan Tony  New Bright

Norris Brook Kaiapoi A
Norris Irvin - Kaiapoi A
Nukunuku R

Nuttall J

Nyman Peter

O'Connor M

O'Dea Mark Riccarton #
Odgers Brian Commerce
O'Hare M

Oliver Gary  Papanui
O'Neill Nancy N Brighton
Page Brad

Palemo | Woolston

Palepoi Josep Riccarton
Palmer Alan

Palmer Darren

Palmer Judy

Panagiotidis A

Patterson Darryl

Pau Willie

Paul Greg N Brighton
Pavelka Cherry

Payne Nigel Hoon Hay
Pearson Mike

Penelli Sam

Pennelli Elima Associatior
Penney D

Pentecost Ror Shirley
Perriton Steve

Phillips John

Philpott Darrel Cashmere
Piper Ritchie

Platt Steve = Commerce
Pollock Malcol Woolston
Pomona Michael

Pool Garry ~ Hornby A
Pope Bernie  NBRSA
Pope Fred Papanui
Pope Peter  New Bright
Pratt Hamish New Bright
Prestage Rob«Hoon Hay
Pritchard B

Pritchard Kelly Richmond
Pullan Alan N Brighton
Puni Ross

Purdom Doug Hoon Hay I
Purdon Darrin
Putt Chris
Putt Dave
Quartly Merv
Rahui Jill
Rahui Peter

Cashmere
Cashmere

Riccarton

723
844
693
967
1260
793
844
1186
911
1328
1109
952
774
775
828
798
823
985
998
846
799
948
1406
942
1035
711
1006
815
858
798
723
889
1132
1308
657
1299
1119
1185
1292
1039
845
898
873
982
1079
808
1425
980
1077
929
1161
941
1223
1106
788
1407
854
1260
720
833
1120
1010
1048
748
1317

SNOOKER GRADE for 2010

Van Dugteren Hoon Hay t
vander AA The¢Kaiapoi
Velleman Johr Papanui B
Vernal Bill

Vincent Geoff Cashmere

1061
735
496
621
820



Read Craig

Reeves Mark

Reid G

Reid Matt

Reither Ross Papanui
Reynolds Bill Riccarton A
Reynolds Fred

Rice Terry Woolston E
Ridd Tom Papanui C
Ritchie Alan

Roberts Rhett

Robertson Ala Hornby
Robertson Ge Hornby
Robinson G Richmond /
Robinson Johi N Brighton
Robson Peter

Roelink Henk Papanui A
Rogerson Noe Shirley
Rolton A
Ronald lan
Ross S
Rossiter lIvan Hornby
Rouse L Cashmere
Rowlands GecChch RSA
Roxby Phil

Ryde Charlene

Ryder Bill Papanui
Sagele Liea Richmond
Saggers Dick N Brighton
Saggers Mark New Bright
Salisbury R
Salt B
Salter Les
Samson Jim
Sandford |
Sandford Ron Hoon Hay
Sands Greg Richmond
Saofai leni Richmond |
Saundercock | Woolston A
Saundercock . Woolston
Scammell Doug
Schimanski Ri Woolston
Schroeder Neil

Scott B Hoon Hay |
Scott Bill Kaiapoi
Seinafo Laurence

Sellars John Hornby
Shadbolt Nigel

Shearer W

Sheppard Mike

Sherlock A

Sherlock G

Sherwood Warwick
Shuttleworth N Shirley
Simmons Bill Kaiapoi
Simons James Commerce
Simons Philip Woolston
Simons Ted Hornby
Simons Wayni Hornby
Simpson D

Sinclair Jenny Richmond |
Sinclair Scott Shirley
Singh Joe Hornby B

N Brighton

Sumner RS

1423
957
632

1214
704
970
773
811
562
848

1010

1426

1325
650

1214
938
896
734
985

1234
982
897

1168
623
995
847
760
804

1092

1347
973
873

1111
684
823

1182

1495

1285
972

1108

1044

1003
763
849

1153

1038

1088
866

1220
962
769
582

1202

1099
790
876

1194

1018

1207
973
764

1263
990

Smith Bob

Smith Brian

Smith Gary N Brighton
Smith Graeme

Smith June

Smith Lou NBRSA
Smith Norm

Smith Phil Riccarton E
Smith Tony  Richmond

Southgate-Croy Roger
Spriggs Trevo Cashmere
Stanway Dave Woolston
Stechman Brent

Steel Alex

Stevens lan  New Bright:
Stevenson Barry

Stewart Brian Woolston E
Stewart Ryan

Stokes Gerarc Riccarton
Summers J

Sun Jay Riccarton
Sutton Shaun Woolston
Tarry R Hornby

Tatterson Chri Richmond
Tatterson lvan Richmond

Tau Tane Kaiapoi B
Tawa Ken Hornby
Taylor Chris  Richmond /
Taylor Darren

Taylor Des

Taylor Graem¢ Richmond |
Taylor Owen

Taylor Terry Papanui B
Teague K

Temomo Keith

Temomo Lyndy
Templeton Gu Hornby
Templeton Pa Hornby A
Thompson Re Woolston E
Thompson Sa Richmond
Thomson Syd

Thorpe Mike Commerce

Tian John Riccarton
Tipa Rob Richmond ¢
Tipu Kerry Richmond (
Todd Jason  Hornby
Tomlinson Jeff

To'oto'o Pulu

Trewin Graem New Bright:
Trowbridge R

Tuffin G

Tuffin Ray New Bright:
Tuiloma Willie Richmond
Turnball Murre Woolston
Turner Brian Woolston
Turner Frank Commerce
Turner Shane

Uelese Willy Richmond
Vaiese Eddie New Bright:
Vallance Alex

van der Kemp Kaiapoi B
van der Krogt Richmond |
van der Looy I Papanui C

598
895
999
1061
798
890
745
1213
894
1132
977
1070
1227
671
1051
700
991
1146
997
910
1103
1156
1042
805
847
701
1185
1068
1213
1035
1237
1012
1092
848
1058
609
1270
1101
1190
539
1032
1273
1223
1365
1125
1309
1125
1227
1119
729
848
741
845
1042
1163
748
1345
1335
954
956
738
1300
621

Vinning C

Voice Tony  Riccarton
Wakefield Che Hornby
Walden lan  Commerce
Walker Grahal Hornby B
Wall Diane N Brighton
Wall Sandy

Wallace Dave Cashmere
Ware Barry

Waretini Dene Sumner RS
Warren A

Wastney Jude Richmond
Watkins P

Watson Peter

Watson Tony Kaiapoi
Weaver Rob  Kaiapoi
Webb Lee Sumner RS
Welham Denn Riccarton
Wells Barry  Woolston
Wells Brent  Richmond
Welsh Mike

Wereta Paul Woolston
Wesley Kevin

West Zoe Woolston A
Westall G NBRSA
Westell Tony NBRSA
Whinray Lloyd N Brighton
White Dick  Kaiapoi
White Peter  Papanui
Wiersma Nick Riccarton A
Will Jim

Williams N G A

Williams Chris Hornby
Williams Dani¢ Kaiapoi
Williams Dave

Williams John

Williams Nigel

Williams Sam

Wilmot Fred Woolston
Wilson Jack

Wilson Laurie Papanui B
Wilson Peter New Bright:
Winter B

Winter Les  Riccarton
Witehira Dave Papanui A
Wood Ken

Wood Sheryl

Woodbury Phi Richmond |
Woodbury Ter Kaiapoi
Woods Blair

Woods C

Worts Ceri Woolston
Wright George Papanui A
Wright Michae Commerce
Wylie P

Yaxley P

Yesberg Paul

Young Dick

Young Noel Hornby B

557
932
876
856
904
793
663
996
1245
1175
998
690
632
718
1129
705
1056
1187
746
1500
810
1324
910
1023
953
807
1087
1088
1092
1245
940
1013
1357
814
1054
1167
810
1075
807
596
1013
870
1027
1261
1483
1420
938
1116
1002
723
785
1441
955
785
848
898
1335
773
1143






